

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29493-29494/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in MA No. 258/2005
& MCP No. 1419/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBAL KORRAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

After perusing the facts of the case we issue
notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is
also allowed.

In the meantime, the petitioner must deposit an
amount of Rs.8 lakhs with the Tribunal within four
weeks from today.

Liberty is given to the respondents to withdraw
the entire amount by furnishing security of 50% of the
same.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER