

Ä

ITEM NO.5
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 & 7-8 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29493-29494/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in MA No.258/2005 and Cross
Objection MCP No.1419/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBAL KORRAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent,
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date:18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent No.4. Nobody appears on
behalf of the respondents to oppose this application.

Delay condoned and application for substitution is allowed
subject to all just exceptions and without prejudice to the rights and
contentions of the other side. Let amended memo of parties be filed by
the counsel for the petitioners within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER