

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29493-29494/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in MA No.258/2005,MCP  
No.1419/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBAL KORRAM & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Mohd.Zahid Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In modification of our earlier order dated 11.11.2011, we direct the petitioner-National Insurance Company to now deposit an amount of Rs.9,11,160/-with an interest at the rate of 6% p.a. from the date of the order passed by the High Court after deducting the amount already deposited before the Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal.

: 2 :

In case the claimants-respondents makes any application for disbursement of the aforesaid amount, the Tribunal is directed to release such amount without demanding any security from them.

Call the matter in the month of August, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar