

LISTED ON 30.10.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 51

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29493-29494 OF
2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
Smt. Rajbai Korram & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2013 with an office report dated 07.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In modification of our earlier order dated 11.11.2011, we direct the petitioner-National Insurance Company to now deposit an amount of Rs.9,11,160/-with an interest at the rate of 6% p.a. from the date of the order passed by the High Court after deducting the amount already deposited before the Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal.

In case the claimants-respondents makes any application for disbursement of the aforesaid amount, the Tribunal is directed to release such amount without demanding any security from them.

Call the matter in the month of August, 2013."

It is submitted that there are five respondents. Mr. Kamal Mohan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, but has not filed counter affidavit. A.D. Card duly signed has been received from respondent no. 5 but no appearance. Respondent No. 4 has been expired and his Lrs. have been brought on record vide this Court's order dated 18.10.2012.

Cause title has been amended accordingly.

Service of show cause notice is complete but no one has enter appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4(1) to 4(5)and respondent no. 5, so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. M.K.Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-